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PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2563
ANSWERED ON:29.03.2012
SUBSIDISED DIESEL TO FARMERS
Rajukhedi Shri Gajendra Singh

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether arrangements are being made for providing diesel at subsidised rate to farmers in the country;

(b) if so, the time frame set in this regard;

(c) whether the Government also propose to provide diesel subsidy for tractors and other vehicles being used by farmers; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a): At present there is no such proposal under consideration of the Government.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No such proposal is under consideration of the Government.

(d): Does not arise.
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